

[BUDGET(s) AFFECTED]

Section Under Consideration:

**Section 024. STATE PARKS & CULTURAL RESOURCES**  
(Cultural Resources)

Other Budget(s) Affected:

**Section 048. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH**  
(Health Care Financing)

\* \* \* \* \*

- 1 Delete the Larson, JT et. al. second reading amendment
- 2 (HB0001H2007/A) entirely and further amend as follows:
- 3
- 4 Page 32-lines 16 and 17 Delete all new language and insert
- 5 "ten million five hundred thousand
- 6 (\$10,500,000.00)".
- 7
- 8 Page 38-line 8 Under GENERAL FUND increase amount by
- 9 "200,000"; under FEDERAL FUNDS increase amount
- 10 by "200,000".
- 11
- 12 Page 46-line 23 Delete "six million three hundred".
- 13
- 14 Page 46-line 24 Delete line through "(\$6,300,000.00)" and
- 15 insert "six million five hundred thousand
- 16 dollars (\$6,500,000.00)".
- 17
- 18 Page 47-line 1 Delete line through "(\$6,300,000)" and insert
- 19 "six million five hundred thousand dollars
- 20 (\$6,500,000.00)".
- 21
- 22 To the extent required by this amendment: adjust totals; and
- 23 renumber as necessary. BEAR, BANKS, HEINER, TRUJILLO